### 504093757 11/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4140426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONTENTWATCH, INC.	11/09/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTENT WATCH HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1055 WESTLAKES DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	BERWYN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13296040
Application Number:	14684783
Application Number:	61413203

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 395-7077

Email: DSApatents@lalaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK
Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C2205-7000/700010/700020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. ANDREASEN
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Andreasen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=C2205 Assignment Watch Inc, to Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=C2205 Assignment Watch Inc, to Holdings Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 504093757 REEL: 040306 FRAME: 0799

source=C2205 Assignment Watch Inc, to Holdings Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040306 FRAME: 0800

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ContentWatch, Inc., a Utah corporation having a place of business at 6949 S. High Tech Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84047 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to Content Watch Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1055 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, (hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	November 14, 2011 Enter Piers Date Above		
under Application Serial No	13/296,040	and	
Entitled METHODS RELATED TO NI	ETWORK ACCESS R	EDIRECTION AND C	CONTROL
AND DEVICES AND SY	STEMS UTILIZING	SUCH METHODS.	

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including a provisional application filed on November 12, 2010 under Application Serial No. 61/413,203 and entitled "METHODS RELATED TO NETWORK ACCESS REDIRECTION AND CONTROL AND DEVICES AND SYSTEMS UTILIZING SUCH METHODS," and including the continuation application filed on April 13, 2015 under Application Serial No. 14/684,783 and entitled "METHODS RELATED TO NETWORK ACCESS REDIRECTION AND CONTROL AND DEVICES AND SYSTEMS UTILIZING SUCH METHODS," and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining

PATENT REEL: 040306 FRAME: 0801 proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee:

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

n,	Contemy watch, inc.
11/9/2016 Date/9/2016	Eugene White
Date/	Signaturg
	Eugene D. White
	Printed Name of Signor
	President
	Title/Authority of Signor
Date: 11/9/2016	••••
United States of America	<b>)</b>
State of Wah	) \$8.:
County of Utah	
On this 910 day of Nove	nber . 2016 , before me
personally came <u>Fugene</u> While	to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing	ig instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	and the state of t
CADE LARSEN	Comment of the Commen
Notery Public - State of Utah	And the state of t
(1997) Comm. No. 690376 Wy Commission Expires on	
Aug 18, 2020	

Date (3)	By:	Content Watch Holdings, Inc.
rvaic ( )		Signature
		ANDREW MANDER
		Printed Name of Signor
		CFO
		Title/Authority of Signor
Date: November 3, 2016	- William Britain Brit	
United States of America		) )
State of Rynsylvakia		) ss.:
County of Quarter		)
On this 3 day of Nover	rher i	<i>30/6</i> , before me
personally came Andrew No.	Vads	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the forest	going	instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		<u>-</u>
		Now all 11 Millerta
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNEYLYAMIA		Notary Public Holleffects
MOTARIAL SEAL KAREN H MCCLAFFERTY Notary Public TREDYFFRIN TWP, CHESTER COUNTY Ny Commission Expires Apr 1, 2018		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

PATENT REEL: 040306 FRAME: 0803

**RECORDED: 11/14/2016**